| | FORM PTO-1:295 (Rev. 6-93) | 07-24-1998 | | SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|--|--|--|---|---|---------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ | | İİİ | ▼ | • | • | |
|) | To the Honorable Commissioner of | 10077335 | 7 | attached origina | al documents or cop | | |
| 7 | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anthony J. Manz and Kenneth W. Manz | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: InSource Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac | | | | | | |
| 17X | 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | 1102 1102 106/9 | |
| Ž | ☑ Assignment | ☐ Merger | Stre | et Address: 121 | 24 Co. Road | 148 | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | | | | - | |
| | □ Other | | City: Paulding State: OH ZIP:45879 | | | | |
| | Execution Date: May 14 & 20. | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 20 No on, the execution date of the application is: May 14 & 20, 1998 B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| | If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s) | | | | | | |
| | | ttached? | Yes 🍇 No | | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | |
| | Name: Robert C. Colli | ns | 7. To | tal fee (37 CFR 3.4 | 1)\$ <u>40.(</u> | 00 | |
| | Internal Address: <u>Barnes</u> , <u>Ki</u> | sselle, Raisch, | 3 | Enclosed | | | |
| | Choate, Whittemore & | Hulbert, P.C. | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | account | |
| | Street Address: 3500 Penob | scot Bldg. | 8. De | posit account numb | per: | | |
| | 645 Griswold | | 02-100 | | | | |
| | City: Detroit State: | MI ZIP: 482260 | (Att | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| 07 02 | 371998 KHARLING 00000028 09110285 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| | 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | |
| | Robert C. Collins | Signature 7/1 | | | 1 / 98 | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | | | Date | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ANTHONY J. MANZ and KENNETH W. MANZ, have invented certain improvements in "OVER-PRESSURE PROTECTION OF A FLUID SENSOR" for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, InSource Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal place of business at 12124 Co. Rd. 111, Paulding, Ohio 45879, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ANTHONY J. MANZ and KENNETH W. MANZ, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us on the 14th & 20thday of May _______, 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America thereon, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue of any such patent, and in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

We further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and we further agree to execute all

1

papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designee the rights herein assigned.

Anthony J. Many
Anthony J. Manz

Lonneth W. Many
Kenneth W. Manz

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF PAULDING)

On this 9th day of JUNE, 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for said County, personally appeared Anthony J. Manz and Kenneth W. Manz, to me known to be the persons who executed the above instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

Notary Public
State of Ohio
County of
My commission expires: Sept. 18, 1998

NOTARY SEAL

RECORDED: 07/06/1998